

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 19593 of 2025

=====

IMRAN @ BOTTLE HANIFBHAI CHANIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MEET THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 25/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the applicant submitted that the applicant has been arrested in connection with the present offence in the year 2021 and barring for a period of 11 months when the applicant had absconded, he has been custody throughout.

Learned Trial Court to submit its report as regards the status of Trial.

S.O. to 09.10.2025.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)