

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER  
CHARGESHEET) NO. 19593 of 2025**

=====  
**IMRAN @ BOTTLE HANIFBHAI CHANIYA**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT**  
=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NIRAJ SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI**

**Date : 06/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. V.G. Popat appearing for the applicant prays for some time. At his request, relist the matter on 16.04.2026.

**(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)**

PD